
NewWilmington
Livestock

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday, June 28

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE 271; Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows 1.00-2.00 lower. Few Good to
Low Choice slaughter steers 57.00-
63.00, Standard 48.5005.00, Utility
40.0tf48.50. One Choice slaughter
heifer at' 57.00, few Good 50.00-
53.00, Standard 40.5048.00. Utility
& Commercial slaughter cows
43.0047.25, one at 51.00f Com-
mercial No. 4-5 38.0043.00, Cutters
40.0043.50, Canner & Low Cutter
30.0040.00, Shells down to 25.00.
Yield * Grade, J 1 ~1085-1970 lbs.
slaughter bulls 51.00-57.75, one at
59.75; yield grade #2 785-1195 lbs.
40.00- LargeFrame #2 550-750
lbs. feeder steers 35.00-43.25;
Medium & Large Frame §1 330-550
lbs. feeder heifers 47.0058.50,
Medium & Large Frame #2 340060
lbs. 35.00-43.50; Medium & Large
Frame #1 370-530 lbs. feeder bulls
60.00- Medium & Large

#2380-630 1b5.41.50-47.50.
267; Vealers grading

Good & Choice mostly 2.00 lower.
Standard 2.003.00/higher. Choice
vealers 77.0082.00, couple 90.00
and 92.00, Good 65.00-79.00,
Standard 57.0065.00, Standard &

Good 90-120 lbs. 64.0075.00, 65-85
lbs. 58.0065.00. Farm _

calves,
holstein bulls 95-135 lbs. 74.0004.00;
holstein heifets 75-120 lbs. 71.00
80.00; slaughter calves, grading
Good & Choice 210280 lbs.” 58.00
72.50.

HOGS 552: Barrows & gilts 1.00
higher. US No. 1-2 205-250 lbs.
barrows & gilts 62.0063.35, No. 1-3
195-255 lbs, 60.0062.00, No. 2-3 220
260 lbs. 59.75-60.10, No. 16 170190
lbs. 50.0056.75. Sows steady. US
No. 16290635-lbs. sows 47.50-55.00.
Boars 44.5049.50.,
FEEDER PIGS 144: US No. 16
W3O lbs. feederpigs 20.00-30.00 per
head, No. 1-3 35-60 lbs. 35.00-51.00,
No. , 1-3..50-70 lbs. 51.0065.00 per
head.No. 1-3100-125 lbs. 60.00-66.00
cwL

SHEEP ,224: Choice 50-85 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 60.00-70.00,
K)-95 lbs. 60.00-63.00, Good45-75 lbs.
12.00-59.00. Slaughter ewes 8.00-
26.00.

LESS LABOR

VERY
SANITARY

Peoria Cattle
Thursday, July 1

Report suppliedbyUSDA
Comparedto last week Slaughter

Steers and Heifes closed 1.00to 2.00
lower. Cows and Bulls active all
week and steady to firm. Trade
opened the week slow as the
carcass beef trade and boxed beef
worked lower with light demand.
Majority of receipts Good to
Choice Steers and Heifers with
Cows and Bulls around 10%.
Receipts this week about 2700 as
compared to 2366 a week ago and
3064 ayear go.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4 975-1150 lbs. 66.25-67.50. 1125-
1200 lbs. Mixed Good
and Choice 2-3 950-1150 Tbs. 64.50-
66.50. Good 62.5065.00. Holsteins:
Standard and Good 16 1075-1175
lbs. 54.0065.00. Small lot good 1375
lbs. 60.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS;
choice, few Prime 2-4 925-1025 lbs.
65.0066.00, part load 1065 lbs. 66.50.
850-950 lbs. 63.0065.00. Few
scattered lots 800650 lbs. 58.00-
60.00. Mixed Good and Choice 26
825-1050 lbs. 63.0065.00, package
61.75. Good 58.0063.00.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
16 43.0047.00. Cutter 41.0043.00.
Canner andlow Cutter 37.00-41.00.

BULLS; YG 1-2 10502250 lbs.
48.0053.00. Few YG 116001900 lbs.
55.0055.50.

East Coast Carlot
Wednesday, June30

Report supplied byUSDA
Compared to Tuesday’s dose:

Prime special fed veal 2.0(Lt0 3.00
lower than Monday’s limited test.
Good and Choice boning veal
steady. Spring lamb lightly tested
early, however, steady to firm
undertone Indicated.
Beef generally steady in limited
test compared to last week. Beef
Trimming 3.00 to 4.00 lower than
last week.

VEAL CARCASS
360Read
PRIME

HIDEON
180-240 lbs. 142.00-148.00, few to

150.00, 2.00-3.00 lower than Mon-
day.

BONING TYPE
HIDE-ON

Good&Choice
Northeastern Suppliers: 65-75

lbs. 98.00-100.00, all steady; 5564
lbs. 96.00-98.00; 45-54 lbs. 94.00-
96.00; 35-44 lbs. 92.0064.00; 34 lbs.
down 90.00-92.00.

Inshipped:No salesreported.
SPRING LAMB CARCASS

5Loads
Choice & Prime 3-4 55 lbs. down

LTD 125.00-127.00, few to 128.00.55-
65 lbs. LTD 125.00; 65-75 lbs. LTD
125.00.

BONELESSBEEF
3% Loads

90% chem leanfresh 118.00.
85% chem lean fresh 108.00-

112.00, generally steady.
BEEF TRIMMINGS

5% Loads
50% chem lean fresh 67.00, 3.00-

4.00 lower.
50% chem lean frozen 67.00,

69.00.
CURED ANDPROCESSED

MEATS
3Loads

Semi-boneless Hams: 14-17 lbs.
120.00weak

No. 1 sliced bacon, vac pac 1 lb,
pkg. 142.00firm.

Franks, 70 Beef, 30 Pork, 1 lb,
pack, 89,00steady.

Carlisle Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday,June 22
Report supplied by auction

53.00 Medium 615685 lbs. 55.00-
56.00.

CALVES: Vealers: Low Choice
80.00-87.00; Good 65.00-85.00;
Standard& Good 60.00-70.00. Farm
Calves: HoL Bulls 87.00-94.00; Hoi.
Heifers 83.00-108.00 (Heifers 19.00
higher than lastweek).

HOGS; US No. 1-2, 60.1063.50.
US No. 1-3, 57.5062.25; US No. 2-3,
49.0065.00. Sows: US No. 1-3,50.00-
53.50; No. 2-3, 40.0045.00, Boars:
43.5044.50.

CATTLE; Strong demand: No
Choice steers & heifers offered.
Steers: Good 62.50-67.75; Standard
57.25-62.00; Utility 51.00-57.00.
Heifers: 5.00 higher than last week
Good 58.00-59.50; Standard 55.00-
55.25. Cows: Steady to 1.00 higher
Utility & Commercial 45.75-49.10;
Cutter 42.00-45.25; Canner & Low
Cutter 37.25-41.50; Shells down to
33.50. Bulls: Yield Grade 1, 52.00-
57.00; Yield Grade 2,45.25-50.00.

FEEDERS: Large run - No
Choice animals offered. Steers:
Medium 245-310 lbs. 43.00-50.00;
Medium 545-950 lbs. 48.00-57.50.
Heifers: Good 265-375 lbs. 50.00-
52.50 Good 455-505 lbs. 46.00-50.00
Medium 525-725 lbs. 48.00-50.50.
Bulls: Medium 420-485 lbs. 47.00-
57.00 Medium 505-575 lbs. 46.00-

FEEDER PIGS: Large Run,
prices higher than last week in the
lower weights and lower in the
heavier weights. US No. 16 20-28
lbs. 30.0045.00 Hd. No. 163441 lbs.
45.0046.00 Hd. No. 16 46-60 lbs.
46.0063.00.

SHEEP: Lambs: Good 52.50-
54.00; Utility 45.0060.00. Ewes;
prices higher 14.00-29.00. Goats;
26.0047.00 Hd.

For quotations of next week's prices
call collect 215-488-7617

After 2:00 P,M. Wednesday

Eighty-four Livestock
Eighty-four, Pa.
Monday, June 28

Report suppliedbyPDA
CATTLE 228: Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
steers weak to .50 lower. Slaughter
cows mostly steady. Good
slaughter steers 61.00-65.00,
Standard 51.5058.00, Utility 44.00-
52.00. One Choice slaughter heifer
at 67.25,, few Good 55.0050.00,
Standard 50.00-54.00, Utility 44.00-
50.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 44.00-47.25, one at
51.00, Commercial No. 4-5 40.00-
44.00, Cutters 40.00-44.25, Canner &

Low Cutter 35.0041.00, Shells down
to 28.00. Yield Grade #1 1000-1800
lbs. slaughter bulls 52.00-58.00, one
at 60.00; fewyield grade#2 950-1600
lbs. 50.0052.00. Pew Medium #1
400500 lbs. feeder steers 60.00-
62.00, Large Frame #1 500-900 lbs.
59.0052.75; few Large Frame #1
500-600 lbs, feeder heifers 50.00-
54.00.

CALVES 334; Vealers grading
Good & Choice 8.00*10.00 lower,
Standard & Good mostly steady.
Choice vealers 73.00-85.50, Good
62.00-73.50, Standard & Good 90-120
lbs. 60.00-71.00, 6M5 lbs. 45.00-
62.00, few Utility 80-120 lbs. 30.00-
45.00. Farm calves, holstein bulls
90-130 lbs. 80.00-92.00; holstein
heifers 60.00-85.00.

Buyers ofLeghorn Fowl

SECHLER'S POULTRY, INC.
Box G, Strausstown, PA 19559

LESS DOA'S

SCOTT SECHLER

LESS COND.

GORDON STAR

Livestock market and auction news

BEEFALO
FOR SALE

-Semen instock
7/8 animals

BEEFALO
N&J

4270
Quakerbridge Rd.

Princeton. NJ 08540
609-896-0336

You've earned
your Wings!

BOOKS
JLHOE SERVICE

107 E STATE ST
QUARRYVILLE, PA

17566
717-786-2795

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July3,1982—A7

HOGS 185: Barrows and gilts
1.00 lower. US No. 1-2 200-250 lbs.
barrows & gilts 60.00-61.00, No. 1-3
195-260 lbs. 59.00-60.20, No. 2-3 220-
250 lbs. 57.56-58.50, No. 1-3 150-190
lbs. 52.00-58.00. US No. 1-3 300-600
lbs. sows 53.00-57.50, No. 2-3 400-700
lbs. 45.00-51.00. Boars 43.00-46.00.

FEEDER PIGS 40: US No. 1-8
25-40 lbs. feeder pigs 23.0040.00 per
head, No. 1-3 45-75 lbs. 46.00-62.00
per head.

SHEEP 248: Spring slaughter
lambs 4.00-5.00 lower. Choice 80-95
lbs. spring slaughter lambs 53.00-
59.00, Good 55-80 lbs. 50.0054.75,
Utility 45-70 lbs. 43.00-50.25.
Slaughter sheep 13.00-20.00.

GOATS 9:8.00-23.00 per head.

G&M Livestock
Monday, June 28

Duncansville, Pa.
Report supplied by auction

Compared to last week, cows-
stronger, steers-lower, hogs-
higher.

STEERS; High Choice and
Prime 67.00-69.85; Good to Choice
60.0067.00; Standard to Good 54.00-
60.00; Utility 48.00-50.00.

HEIFERS: High Choice and
Prime 62.0066.00; Good to Choice
54.0062.00; Standard 50.00-54.00;
Utility 48.00-50.00.

FEEDER STEERS; Standard to
Good 300600 lbs. 60.0061.00;
Heifers Choice 50.0060.00.

BULLS: 1100-1850 lbs. 54.00-
64.00; 900-1100 lbs. 48.0064.00.

COWS: High Choice to Prime
48.00-50.00, few to 54.85; Good to
Standard 46.00-48.00; Utility 40.00-
46.00; Cutters 38.00-40.00; Canners
Down to 35.00.

CALVES: High Choice 90.00-
99.00; Good to Choice 70.00-90.00;
Standard to Good 50.00-70.00;
Utility down to 35.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 85 to
115 lbs. 85.00-115.00; Hoi. Heifers 80
to 115 lbs. 80.00-109.50.

FEEDER PIGS: 25-35 lbs. 25.00-
39.00; 3560 lbs. 35.00-51.00.

HOGS; 200-240 lbs. 61.0063.35;
170 to 300 lbs. 55.00to 61.00.

SOWS: 54.0060.25.
BOARS; 42.00-48.75.
SHEEP; 15.00-41.00.
LAMBS: 54.0065.00.
GOATS: 18.00-43.00.

Plain, or safety
steel toes.

■tffrRedWings


